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INFORMATION FROM R.C.MoP.

yAMAZAK ! [ faundt Cr ribed
Fﬁ.:‘

Full Neme ¥ YAMASAKI, Hikoye
(Surname in Block Letters)

v

Registration No. 14009 Male - Female
(check)

Former Address f H Gt varse , é{iﬁ.‘.mm_&&f I’ .S,

7 /
Date Evscuated jag 7/‘*‘2' Naturalized - Canadian~Born - National
: (check)

Pregent Address t;):f.éﬂ—r A

v
Married - Single Name of Wife ~—
(echeck)

Name of Husband
AL ; i y3842 :
Neme of Mother NiHiyemnA K Clika lame of Father /Nefiarice

Nemes of Childmn under 16

Our File No. 8313 Registerod with Custodian _yes
‘ (yes or no)

Requested By __ N. Donaghy

—
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Takashi YAMASAKY . Reg. No. 09433 File No. 3755
587
8th Avenue, Haney, B. C.

Lot 12 of the West % of Section 20, Township 12, Map 1161,
Municipality of Maple Ridge, D. N. W.

Registered in the names of Takashi YAMASAKI, Hikoye YAMASAKI
~ Tokuichi YAMASAKI and Takaski YAMASAKI - Joint Tenants.

»

None registered.
No indication of any wmregistered charges.

Vesting Order No. 24226, dated June 29th, 1942.

Land $450.00
Improvements $200.00 - $650.00. Taxes $16.77

This property is a 4.73 acre property of which approximately one-
half is cleared. There is a steep gully running from the front
portion of it. Part of the greenhouse and heating plant, belonging
to Noboru YAMASAKI, Registration No. 13844, father of Takashi
YAMASAKT, Hikoye YAMASAKT, Tokuichi YAMASAKT and Taksaki YAMASAKI,
built on Lote 10 and 11, adjoining and owned by Noboru YAMASAKI,
overlap on Lot 12 and this property can, therefore, not be sold
separately from Lots 10 and 11 owned by the father.

This property has been continuously leased since November llth,
1942, in conjunction with the father's property adjéining because
of overlapping greenmhonse and boiler room, although of ne gctual
revenue value to the lessee.

1943 and 1944 taxes on this property have been paid from the
father's account to coyver any consideration due as the father's
account was credited with rentes collected.

To Mrs. Esther Edna Blaeser for $1,250.00, under Agreement for
Sale - $125.00 cash, balance payable $562.50 August 15th, 1945,
and §562.50 on or before August 15th, 1946, as at 26th March,
1945, plus Interest at 5% per annum.

Funds released to credit of Takashi YAMASAKI, Hikoye YAMASAKI ’
Tokuichi YAMASAKI and Takaaki YAMASAKI - Joint Account, April 23rd,
1945 - $125.00, and on August 6th, 1945 - $562.50 Principal and
$46.08 Interest, making e credit of $733.58 againet which were
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which were charged the following expemses: Certificate of
Encumbrance $1.00, valuation fee - $3.75, advertising - $4.00,
and registration fee - $2.65, which with an adjusting credit
of $5.95, leaves a credif balance of $728.13, from this trans-
action at this date - 16th October, 1945.

Net proceeds less chargeable expenses should be equally divided
between registered Joint Tenants.

Agreenent for Sale registered under No. 95439.

The above summary is dertified to be in accordance with
the information om file.

October 16th, 1945.




Lul: Septeaber, 1946,

Mr. Hikoye YAMASAKI,
Registrution Bo. 14003,
¢fo 3.0, Duke & “on,
Futhven, Ontario,

Dear Sirs

As requected in your undgted letter receivad 3Uth August, we
enclose herewith Custodian cheque in the smount of {57.49, being final
distribution of proceeds from sul¢ of property st Muple :ddge, iu which
you had & oue-teuth imberest.

It would appear that we Bave wocounted for all the property of
every kind left by you in the Profected Area which vo:ted in the Custodian
and in order that you muy confirm this and scknowledge the cheque, we are
euclosing & stamped addrecsed envelope for your convenience in replying.

.'(O!J.!‘ ‘b!’J.y,

W, Mmrm.
Adainistration Depurtaent.







"he s@ove smr;r is mutied
3 be in accordance with
'nfam%ion on rma.

i

s e




e above summary is certified
bo m accorﬂmce with hq




ERSONA OPERTY 8 RY

No.8313 10th December, 1945

Re: YAMASAKI, Hikove - Reg .No.14009

This file reveals no Personal Property interest.

Theé above summary is certified
to be in accordance with the
information on file.
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55, 833,
8315, lat. 4572
ipril 2h, Lidhe

Be: Catalogue Fo. 587
150 -~ 9th ive,, Haney

: Plesi.se be inlorwed ﬁm title to the above deseribed
preperty has tow bDeen recedwed in your name wnd i@ ready for delivery.

Fill you kindly let s heve your cheque for I7.75, to
eover oost of registration lees, wou meceipt of which titie will le sent
by registered mail to you or to my persom designsted by you.

rﬂ?ﬂ'h T Wil s







Certificabes of Title Nos. 1960GL~E,

mumlml M~E, 1 '
and 198993-, -l T

nmummmmmm

mmmmmmwmwmm

Thanking you.

P 8.

mcmc.nuxcnuunmmmm
received. Thank you.
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Bet  Takichi TAMASAKI
Talkdiohi TaAM.5.-X1

Plosse truansfer the followlig Linds to the weoount of Taksuki

LAMANEEL, Pile Be, £215, Registrotion No, 1i0983-

mm Dominion of Cunude n Nb 'M@y Loin Beurer b(_‘;[‘_g.'
Interect puyuble M.roi: - nd Septembor.

P.7 BO.06824
HO206825
BOR0CE. 6
HO206829
HO206€30
BOZOGEL

He bas requested that they be sent to hia iu cere of The Censdisn
Bank of Commeree it Varnon, and we would ap;reciste your muking the necessary
arrangensnts .




8313

8th Jemuary, 1946,
dr. Hikoye TAMASAKI,
Registration Ho. 1,009,
ofe Wr. George Leaver,
Port Credit, Outario.

Dear Sirs

In reply to your undated letter received Sth Junuary, it would

appear thet you have not as yet received the cheque sent to you from this
offise dated 12%h December, 1945. If you have not os vet received our
letter and cheque upon receiyst of this one, please infors us lamed intely so
that it can be trucad.

Yours ;ml"‘( »

R.E. Andersun,
Adaivcistration Depertment.







1otk Deecessbery 1345,

Regdstraiion Be. 1409,

Deur 345

Be wish to scknoeledgo reced;d of your leldey { whe WL Dodteutes
in shich you reguected thet your eredil d.liseo st th ¢ of 'fee Ye renibted W0

JOie

Mtacghed Bereio i¢ « chegue b Qe sooud of T073.J1 fraa Whese
funds. The belapes of £3.50 is belug held as Dre Broe filed & elidm cgelust
you for that smsmt. Plecse sdvise us if hix cocount is correet, and Af 0
et wiil De sude from this «fflee.

Se would syprodiate your giving this melter your sbtention we L
@is 15 settled, your groorilon of the Dadanoe sElll oUlug oh
your proyorty, will be forverded to you when collected.

» . 4
- k* i FrTEm S C&r

Toure traly,

Weke anderson,
somiodste tion Depurtaent,




Hr. Hikoye YAMASAKI,
Begistration Mo, 14009,
o/o J.0. Duke & Sous,
Futhwen, Ontario.

Dear 8irs

This is to advise thut the funds that were credited Lo the joint
&coount of you and your three brothers Lae now been distributed to your
individual scoounts, in accordance with the proportiocns outlived in ycur
fathor's letter wnd coufirmed by you. | Your share of these funds is $72.81,

end this sum has pow been credited to your persoval sccount.

Tours ..I"MJQ’ »

R.E. --ndorlou,
.daiuistration Deph.
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8313

lst November, 1945.
ir. &wﬂ !m, ;
Registration Mo. 14069,
Slocan, B.C.
Dear Sirs
Further to our letter of the .&atku October, we huve now received

8 letter from your father stating that the proceeds derived from the sale

of the property registered in your nome and that of your three brothers, is

to be divided as followss~
Takashi - two-tenths.
Tokuichi - one-tenth
lilkoye =~ one<tenth
Takaaki = six~tenthy
Please acknowledge that this i# in accordance with your understanding
48 soon as possibie, so that division of the funds can be made.

Tours truly,

W.E. Amderson,
 Admicistration Dept.




/ y

8313, 3755, 8314 & 8315,

24tk Ostobe: , 1945,

Hir, Hikoye YiMAGAKI,
8Sloeun; B,

In your deslarstion to §he Custodisn you deslered you were the
omer of o real pr persor:l oredert: in the Protected Ares. However, when
investigsting preperty declured Wy your fethar, it sus found thet property
iz the joint cames of yourself sid brothers, Taksshi YiN.SAKY, Tokuichd TAMASAKI
end Tekaakl YaMA K], '

This property wes sold and the details of the ssle were supplied to
- on the A%k May, 1945, The dredit bulonce in the Joint seocunt of you
\ brothers «b Ge tiwe is $728,13, end as your brother, Tukeall, has
that we send him his shiere, it is necessary that the funds be
$o your perscucl ceeout i,

It is the ususl practisd in « joimt owneraldp sueh &s this, tlst eseh
individual 1s entitlied to an equall shere. Plesse udvise us if this is so in
Tour share will be oredited to your socount and will be available to you dpon
request ,

The remaining peyment unfer the tgreemeut for Bole of $562,50, whieh
is due on or before 15th August 1946, together with interest on sume will likee
wise be propertionately divided, knd be mude sweilsble to you st that tine,

lours truly,

Wel.o &nderzon,
déniuistratic. Dep-rtaent.,




May 15th, 1918,

Ny, Hikoye YAULASAKY
Registration ¥No. 14509,
8loern, B. C.

Dear Birs

Re: Catzlogue Ho, 5387
50 = 3th Ave., Barey
Lot 12 of the ﬁ. $ of
M d

n

Please be inforﬁad that the above pro;erti has
5 1

been s0ld as of October ilth, 1944, for the sum of 250,00,
Ao independent appraisal of this property has been oﬁtnined
and the sale approved by the Advisory Committee.

The net result of this suls &poears on the zttsched
statesent and tne proceeds froz the Jown payment of £125,00
have been credited to your joint account, The balance of
£1,125.90 {5 being paid unfler an Agreement Por Sale, 2662.5
is paysble on August 15th, 1945, and the bslance of 2562,50
on August 15th, 1946, plus intere:t st 57 per ennum,

We are also enclosing a genersl statenent of your

Joint account up to date shich includes the net figure to
which reference has already been made.

Yours truly,

Re Ds Richardson,
Farm Departzent.

EDRsOH
Enc, (2)

e; ey By C, Eocurity‘COmuigsian
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STATEMENT RE SALE OF:
Catalogue No: 87
Street Address: Hupey, 3.C.

Lepal Deseription:

Date of Sszle and Adjustments ......«.

Sale Price $1280,00 (igreement £1108,00)

fami dintate ckgants Commissien

Charge or Valuation

Charge for Advertising

oad Ramiakry.Qf { ise Rvenamiasion . fee

BReRmPRanecs:
mpaid Vemdew

Ftal ot

ampoars of Taxes

e sharges
Adjustmonts:

¥ ips - insaranse

Taxes

Net Proceeds credited to your saccount

% d m l:ﬁ, 1%4

By b, 1949

‘Date PO T R A R R B IR R

« Secwge “eVers

cmilﬂd by.‘l.lll'.'l'..‘..‘."‘..‘l

LABASMKT, Tuknehd,
. Toxut bt

" Tranaki
Name : . “ Lkaye

File No: 83138 ML-8715-7755
Bar . O MMl i0N- 4098
(Vs

12/w W/nn
Oetober 11, 194

MR R R T T N R N N S A N R R AR R

$ L3800
3




Al 19, 195,

Flosse e inforsed tht igre¢est frr Jale sowuring ¢ ¢ cbove
decerided (roperdy Bus nov Deen regicbered o ~our meee en oy oF durs 19

fw deifrer; o yUe

1084 uw hm et ieud tal 48 Phoul

i : E ; o *ﬂ.ﬁdly pr 3
MMWMWW&&“W tmmwut rmhly

. abboched 8, Gpot recei;t of shich eopy of igreccent

Yoo ULy,

Oecrge .o o,
pdeizistrtion Do rtoeit,.




Aowtl L0th, 1348,

M.ﬁ.ﬁ:
B N m » Tg‘ o

Ers. DOTHER EXA BUZ"ER

{ rureheser )

in seeount withi The Custa'is: of Enery “roerty

( a2 st October Lith, 1944)

“urehare Tice
Cre o mﬂm
&rveenert for O le
Reglisteation feos om '%mmt
"apebaser's roortlon of 3L tozes
=% x 6.7
saanee wing by urchoser







87, ¥, anl, &3, ens

Attached plesve find Agroement for Sale in tri lleate eowering
. 11 being Coteloguwe Fo, $86 end igreemsmt for lale in triplicste

iZ being Catslogue lo, 987 deveribed adove, Ziadly sign thece
‘ i : to thde office & soom us

Plouce eloo sign the adtueched DLl of (sle coworing ohattels
umw & the ahove address ond weturs both ool $o tids office duly
sotariced,

IToure Syuly,




717, 37155 2313
Nk, s Novamber 15, 1944e

Br. A+ He Blaeser,
Es R No, 1,
Hlsﬁﬂ, 5‘ 0.

. Dear Sirs

Ret Fire Insur nce
mcsmom Nos, 586

Under the tarms of the Agrecment for
Ssle in ecomnection with the cbove property whieh you
are purchasing through this af‘ﬂce, please Do advised
that it 1s necessury for you t.o cover thoe seversl
aildings on th:t prOperty to » axtent of their
incurcble vaolue,

The poliey shaul bde ':,»ritt‘em in your nome
o8 the assured with loss, Af any, puyuble to the "See-
retary of HStote of Gamaa scting 1n his e2pacity as
Custodian,® =8 his inbemﬂt may Gppeny,

Por your infomuntion I nmimt add insurance
on thes: tWilldings has boan meintaines under Horth
test Polley Bo, 205741, Mhat poliey cxplred on Nove
cmber 1lith and &t the predont tine the Comy ny uire
holding ws coverad pmmg final instruetions, You
are &t liberty to liee this businoss Aith vhatover
Firc Inswrenee Compiny you ©ishj but 1 vould suggest
under the eircumstances that you do it immcdlstely so
that 1f the Yerth ‘est Ly sny chonee re not going to
gﬂt the poliecy that thaey esn be sdvised immediately

wnd get off the risk.

It will be mmﬁws Py that you derosit =ith
us the orizdpal policy rofiining = econy for yourself,
om the proserty 1o finally 4d for, of course, our
wnterest on the poiley will be deleted nnd the orige
inil then sent to you, |
Yaurs truly,

8¢ Me Gibson,
Insurinee LersPtacnt







877, 3755, 833,
83104, 8338,

M. A. l» Haeser,
Be Be Bo. 1,
b » B G,

Dear Sir:

L” -~ M ‘z* » M. B.C.

Your letter of mfh‘. enelosing sheque for £1,025.00
and offer %o purchase the above property for the sum of $1.0,250,00 has been
received and considered.

i

 advise you that we are prepared to recamend the
T™he terws of peyment telng as followss $1,02%5,00
«50, to be paid on the 15%h day of
12+50 payable not later than Auguet 15th,
interest at 5% per annum.

The sale is subject to the temancy of W. J. Lavole, who holde
& lease to November 10%h, 1944, a oony of which is enclosed herewith.

Yours truly,




9

tter vill be dven cone
Coandtton wdeh will
[%or shich o will e

¥e Go Thour iy
DMroctor.




Mre Woh, Hokay,
421 Bast 8th Avenue,
Vansouver, B.C.

Desr 8irs

Your letter of Ap#il 29th, 1944 snolosing
cheque for $:0,00 and offer to jurchsse the abuve Toperty
for the sum of $800,00 hus been received and considered.

e hive nit been 4bie to ssoent your offer and
are therefore returning your e¢hegue serein,

Yours truly,

.G Shears,
Director
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LY. l. M‘Jk’ i?‘oﬁ;t

april liih/é4 .

Depb. Do, of Sate,

Denr Sirss
Fhoass {ind below wypreleel wvalue of the following

propeirtys
Lot 1d of By of Bec. &, Tu. L., bo. 87

This property 56 ovugobad of § sorwa of laud with ¢ young
orchard of Prames sid Charrisp prevelec.. Ihare ars wo bulldings

o this preperty which ic wallied ac followa

FEM" LIees il""}u. L 5 O

Total value et 0

Appraisal Churge §%.%0
.ht B. -’Mdl'

Appruloer .,




20th August, 1943,

MEMO - ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT.

re! Noboru YAMASAKI, File #8717

Takashi S " #3755)

Hikoye " " 81184
Tokuichi * pigdd "
L]

Taknakt _»__eas)

i

/

It i pow established that credit balance of $200.00
earried in the joint apcount of the above Japanese should be
carried to the credit pf Noboru Yemeseki, File #8717, Registra-
tion Neo,13844. :

The balance pf lease rentel due from Wilfred J. Lavoie,
Lessee, our Lease No.129, to be credited to Noboru Yamasaki,
File #8717. ﬁ

i

The reason the other Yamssakis do not bemefit from the
revenue is that although property owned by them joimtly is in-
cinded in the lease, it has not been considered as earning any
revenue, but it appeart that it is only right under the circum-
stances that sny taxes on the joint property should be raid out
of the account of Nobotu Yamaseki.

-

-




Date. . August. 26, .1944,
REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM
Pile Yo. §313, t:u, 8315 snd 3754,

-vame . JANASAKL, ... | Registration No. 09433 .

14010

14098

v 14009

Address:

Legal Description: Lot 12 of ¥k of Sec. 20, Tp. 12, Map 1161.

TITLE AND ENCTMBRANCES.

A. Certificate of Title YNo. 137375-B. Theresbouts: Bank of Montreal, Haney.
Registered owner: YAMASAKI, Takashi

Property: oye

Lot 12 of the West half of Bccticm 20, Township 12, Msp 1161,
Municipality of Maple Hid;o the District of New West stor,

B, Charges.
Registered: Nil

Vesting: 24226 June 22, 1942,
Unregistered: No ‘evidence on file

Taxes: $16477 current taxes. Paid to December 31, 1944,
Water: N1l
Insurance: Included on Catalogue No,586

Assessed Value: Land: $450,00 Improvements: $200,00
Valuation by Appraiser: included with Catalogue No.586
Amount of Bid: {neluded with Catalogue No,586

Approved by Advisory Committee: fngluded with C:talogue No.586
Paid as shown in attached letter:
Yame of transferee as attached letter:

ADMINISTRATION.

Tenancy: Monthly tenure (state consideration & whether including or exeluding
furniture or equipment)

Leasehold: (S5tate period, cohsideration & umisual clauses and whether
‘ including or exciuding Turniture or equipment)

Inciuded with lease on Gjulom No,.586

Chattels: Particulars of those atore@ on the premises,
Nil

Named Agent: Office / " f WM“"’"

e b

¥. 5. Anderson

AP g -1 P T RN
NP TN Y




